	-										
N		Volmas Page 2230									
A 3.		40548									
	1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON									
	2	FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH									
	3	In the Matter of the Small Estate) Case No. 9200 382 CV									
	4	of: EY) AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING									
	5) SUCCESSOR/TESTATE ESTATE									
	6	Deceased.)									
	7-	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss:									
-	8	I/WE, VINCENT J. TOMBURELLO and ANNIE TOMBURELLO, being									
-	9	9 sworn, say that I/we are heirs and claiming successors of the									
en la companya de la comp	10	above-named decedent. This Affidavit is made pursuant to the									
	11	provisions of ORS 114.525.									
	12	1. Relevant information with reference to the decedent is as follows:									
12 2	13	A. Decedent's Name: Virginia Rekrut									
	14	 B. Decedent's Age: C. Decedent's Domicile: 3355 Jemez Drive, San Diego, 									
	15	D. Decedent's P. O. Box Address: Same as above									
	16	E. Decedent's Social Security No.: 210-22-4954									
	17	2. The date and place of decedent's death is as follows:									
	18	B place of death: Hillside Hospital, San Diego, San									
	19	A certified copy of the Death Certificate of the decedent is									
	20										
	21	attached hereto. 3. A description of all of the property of the decedent in									
	22										
	23	Oregon, including its location and my estimate of its fair market									
	24	value, is as follows: A. REAL PROPERTY: Real property situated in Klamath									
	25										
	26	County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:									
	27	Lots 15, 16, 17, Block 120, Klamath Falls Forest Estates, Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 4 as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon.									
pet; NEAL G. BUG		ESTIMATED VALUE \$6,000.00									
ATTORNEY A FIRST INTER BANK BL GOI MAIN S	ISTATE DG. TREET	11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -1-									
SUITE S KLAMATH F OREGON 976 503/882-	115 FALLS, 01-6007										

NEAL G. BUCHANA ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE SOIN BLDG. GOI MAIN STREET SUITE 315 KLAMATH FALLS. OBJECON 97601-600 SO3/832-6607 O.S.B. #77127

No application or petition for the appointment of a 4. Personal Representative has been granted in Oregon. 1 5. The decedent died testate, and decedent's Will is 2 3 attached to this Affidavit. 6. Decedent held title to the real property described 4 hereinabove with Vincent Tombrello, aka Vincent Joseph Tombrello. 5 The said survivorship tenant, Vincent Joseph Tombrello, prede-6 ceased Virginia Rekrut, his date of death being January 18, 1984. 7 A certified true copy of the death certificate regarding Vincent 8 Joseph Tombrello has been filed with the Clerk of Klamath County. 9 The heirs of the decedent and the last address of each 10 7. heir, as is known to your affiant, are as follows: 11 ADDRESS: 12 RELATIONSHIP: 207 Selden Road NAME: 13 Newport News, VA 23606 Brother Stanley Rekrut 14 12366 Warwick Blvd., #15 Newport News, VA 23606 Sister 15 Natalie Sullivan Rt. 2, Box 45-B 16 Cumberland, VA 23040 Brother James W. Rekrut 17 NOTE: Decedent also had two brothers who have predeceased, leaving 18 no issue, whose identity are as follows: Buddy Rekrut 19 A copy of this Affidavit showing the date of filing and a copy of 20 the Will will be delivered to each heir, or mailed to that heir at 21 22 the last known address. The devisees of the decedent and the last known address 23 of each devisee as is known to your Affiant are as follows: 24 ADDRESS: RELATIONSHIP: 25 NAME: 207 Selden Road Newport News. VA 23606 Brother 26 Stanley Rekrut 12366 Warwick Blvd., #15 27 Newport News, VA 23606 Sister Natalie Sullivan 28 G. BUCHANAN EAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIBST INTERSTATE BANK BLDG. GOI MAIN STRET SUITE 218 KLAMATH FALLS. HEGON 97601-8007 B03/832-8607 O.S.B. #77127 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -2-

223

1	Cruce Cicio Niece: Vincent 114 Valley View Lane Tombrello Pelham, AL 35124											
2	Vincent Tomburello, Jr. Nephew: Vincent Predeceased Tombrello											
3	A copy of this Affidavit showing the date of filing and a copy of											
4	the Will will be delivered or mailed to each devisee at their last											
5	known address, with the exception of Vincent Tomburello, Jr., who											
6	has predeceased, and thus his share has lapsed in accordance with											
7	the provisions of the decedent's Last Will and Testament.											
8	9. The interest in the property described hereinabove to											
9	which each heir or devisee is entitled is as follows:											
10	VINCENT TOMBURELLO and ANNIE TOMBURELLO, husband											
11	and wife, as survivorship tenants - 100%.											
12	10. Reasonable efforts have been made by your Affiant to											
13	ascertain creditors of the estate. To your Affiant's best											
14	_information and belief, no claims against the estate or the											
15	decedent remain unpaid.											
16	ll. No persons are known to your Affiant to assert a claim											
17	against the estate.											
18	12. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing,											
19	will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services											
20	Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the											
21	Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon.											
22	13. Claims against this estate not listed in this Affidavit											
23	or in amounts larger than those listed in this Affidavit may be											
24	barred unless:											
25	A. A claim is presented to the Affiant within four (4)											
26	months of the filing of the Affidavit at the address stated in the											
27	Affidavit for presentation of claims; or											
28	B. A Personal Representative of the Estate is appointed											
IANAN LAW FATE												

11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -3-

NEAL G. BUCHAMAN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BLOG. GOI MAIN STREET BUITE 218 KLAMATH FALLS. OBEGON 97501-5007 503/852-6607 0.8.8. #77127

33

2233

1 within the time allowed under ORS 114.555.
1 within the time allowed under ORS 114.5554 1 within the time allowed under ORS 114.5554 14. This Affidavit lists no claims which are disputed, as
 Within on 14. This Affidavit lists no claims which we 14. This Affidavit lists no claims which we 3 your Affiant believes that all claims as against the estate or the
<pre>3 your Affiant bello. 4 decedent have been paid. 4 decedent have been paid.</pre>
 3 your 4 decedent have been paid. 4 4 15. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing, 5 15. A copy of this Affidavit, the required recording fee to the
4 decedence 4 decedence 5 15. A copy of this Affidavit, showing constrained to the 5 will be mailed or delivered with the required recording fee to the 6 will be mailed or delivered with the decedent's real property is
5 will be mailed or delivered with the required re 6 will be mailed or delivered with the required re 7 County Clerk in each County where the decedent's real property is 7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
s + 1 A A Annue Jonityoutte
TO LON VERSELLO
County of SAN Diete 155:
and that
13 We, VINCENT TOMBURELLO and ANNIE TOMBORIDAVIT OF CLAIMING 14 say: That I/we have caused the foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING 14 successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same, and that successor to be prepared; that I/we have read the same verify believe.
16 ANNIE TOMBORELLO
1992, before mer, public,
18 On the <u>37</u> day of January, Indersigned Notary Fublic 18 <u>Walter Beerk In</u> , the undersigned Notary Fublic <u>Walter Beerk In</u> 19 personally appeared <u>* Annie Tomburelle 4 Vincent Tomburelle</u>
19 personally appeared <u>Haute</u>
19 personally known to me 20 personally known to me 20 personally known to me 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within 21 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the the
 20 personally known 21 _X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to an person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed it. 22
22 instrument and 22 23 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
23 WITNESS my hand and
24 Notary's Signature OFFICIAL SEAL
25 WALTER BEERL
26 SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO Expres My Commission Expres April 18, 1974
27
28 NEAL G. BUCHANAN
NEAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BLDG. 601 MAIN STREET 601 MAIN STREET
601 MAIN SINEL SUITE 215 KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601-6007 F03/882-6807

2234

Ĝ

							E OF DI	EATH		INCAL REGIST	RATION	NISTRICT AND	TERTIFICAT	T NINH R
l_						USE BLAC	C. LAST (FAMIL)	1					1005	h F
	STAT	E FILE NUM	FOENT-FMP	T 18 MIDDL	E	['		•		Decembe	<u>r 25</u>	1990	AR IT UNU	I JA WHITE
. 1				N _	-		REKRUT	OF BIRTH-N	HO, DAY.	YH 7. AGE H	N	ONTHS DA		STMINISES"
		VIRGINJ	LA	S HISPAN	C-SPECIFY		6. DATE							
Ś	4. RA	CE			-	[X]	Nover	nber 17,	, 194	FULL MAIDE	N NAM	E OF MOTH	EP 1	BIRTH
	1	White			FULL NAME C	OF PATHER		108. STATE						ussia
HIS IS .	8. 57	ATE OF 9	CITIZEN OF W	HAT 10A.		UNK		Russia		UNK ME OF SURV	UN	SPOUSE OF	NIFE ENTER	MAIDEN NAME
S ZE	1 81	ятн	USA		UNK	UNK	14. MARITAL		15. NA	ME OF SURV	IVING 3	3.0000		
I NE	VI	A		13. SOCIAL S						-			-	COMPLETED
	12. 1	ULITARY SEP		116.2	2_4954		Nev. Ma	rried	L	6D. YEARS IN		17. EDUCA	TION YEA	S COMPLETED
	1.0	TO 19_	X NOM	210-2	UAL KIND OF BI	JSINESS	16C. USUAL	EMPLOYER		OCCUPAT	TION	1	2	
ALL CES	18A.	USUAL OCCL	PATION	168.05	INDUSTRY		1 -	-	i		لــــــ	<u>+</u>	ILEC	ZIP CODE
<u> </u>	1		د.	-						188. CITY	_			92117
. R	+	DISGUIC	STREET AND N	UMBER OF LOC	ATION					San_	Dieg	0		/
HEALTH SERVICES.	184	0055	I-mor D-	ive			1.00	OR FOREIGN	COUNTRY	20. NAME. P	ELATION	SHIP, MAILIN	G ADUME33	ATT: 1 1 1 1
RAR S	·		Jemez Dr	1.0	18E. NUM	ER OF YEAT				Vincon	+ .I.	. Tombu	rerro	NEPHEW
PAID.	180	COUNTY			1 2	7		CA						
⊴⊒∢∽∹		San 1	Diego				ECIEV 19C. CO	DUNTY		San Di	e20	, UA 🦻	2125	
х ^т т " ⁵ Этг " ⁵	10/	. PLACE OF	DEATH		I ONE:	P. ER/OF.	DOA S	an Diego	0				FERRAL HU	TO CONONER?
çen s				al		IP				TIME INTERI	SET	 "	ELEBRAT HO	X NO
8 - 0		D STREET A	DORESS-SIN		R OR LOCATION	1		Diego		AND DEAT		3. WAS BIOP	V PERFORM	D7
2 <u>.</u>		1040 E1	Cajon H	31vd.		<u>i</u>	COL A B AL				2:	3. WAS DO	(T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
805		1740 01	- ALLERO BY	ENTER ON	Y ONE CAUS	E PER LINI	FOR A. B. AI		Þ	▶¦`30 m	in	AA. WAS AU	X No	WINFD?
185			Card	ionu1mon	ary Arre	est					2	AA. WAS AU	FTT	•
SERVICES 3891 DIEGO DEPT. O REQUIRED FE	IM	NEDIATE								• 3 Da	ys	VES.	[X] N	
so.	Ĩ		8-11+1	e Pancre	atitis						† ź	4B. WAS IT L		HUNNIG CAUSI
EALTH F SAN FILED.		DUE TO	(8)							3-5Da	vs		- IXI	0
HEAL OF S FIL 991			 D!	destion	- Renal	Failu	re			1 OPERATION P	PERFORM	HO FOR ANY	CONDITION IN	ITEN 21 04 25
		DUE TO	(C) Deny	uración	TO DEATH	BUT NOT RE	LATED TO CAUS	E GIVEN IN 21	26. WA			ATION AND DA		
PAR.		S. OTHER SIGN	FICANT CONDIT	IONS CONTRIBU			LATED TO CAUS				one	S LICENSE N		D. DATE STONE
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO-DEPT. OF P EDEARING THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT				Occifyi	no MYOS	itis	ATURE AND DEG	REE DETING	OF CENT		3682		12	/28/90
	· -	CONTRY THAT	TO THE BEST O	MY KNOWLED	SE DEATH			- 1.//	FU 11	/				
DIEGO-DEPT OFFICIAL IGINAL DOC							f Kurdy	VSICIAN'S	NAME	ND ADDRES	5		AVA 60	7-0097
-DI A	, is	AUSES STATE	T ATTENDED SIN	CE DECEDENT L.	DAY, YEAR	27E. TYP	C V	PHU. 14				emon or	ore of	DATE SHINED
		MONTH.	DAV, YRAN	· ·		Iouse	ATURE AND TH	OF CORONE	A OR DE	PLITY CORONE				••••
្តី ដ្ឋ	-	Aug. 2	0, 1988		ALL ALL	28A. 5K	ATURE AND TH	Le 04 00.049	-					
E OF	5 T	CHRTIPY THAT	T IN MY OPINIO	STATED FROM 1	HE CAUSES					OB INJURY AT		30C. DATE	OF INAMY	31 MOLE
OF SAN RING TH F THE O	5 1	STATED.			1 30A. P	LACE OF IN.	N/RY		1	r		1		1
	5 H	29. MANNER C	or DEATH-SPEC	ty one extern, acce or could not be dete	Imped					TOW INJURY O		D REVENTS W	ALCH BESIET	D IN INJUNY
280		SUPCOR, DOWNLOW, S						33. DE	SCHINE -	IOW INJURY O				
DUNTY F BEA OPY O	2												AN LICEN	
COPY COUNT														
12=2	1		DALLON DAL	PLACE OF TH	AL PIERCETTON	the 'c	oast of	100/2	<u> </u>	90" N	IOT E	MBALME	U	TITTERATION S
	_ 1	34A. DISPOS		int Loma	ĽĊA Ŝ	an Die	go Count	y 12/	URE OF		STRAR			3 1 19
Finer:	ICH	CR/SE	A <u>;Po</u>	INT LOUG	N ACTING AS SI	UCH1 36B.	LICENSE NO.	37. 57		L. Pam	nd: 1	<i>m_b</i> . <	DEC	
L ANI	ና ነ	36A. NAME C	P PUNERAL DIRE	CTOR (OR PERSO		I	51260	> Nor	rack.	an verne			CENSUS T	PACT
i oreit		E1 Ca	mino Mor	cuary			10.	E.				1		
i nrei i			8.		с.									
51.0		1 ^	1				1							
prost.	18													
					****						_			

2235

COFY FOR VINCE JUL 31 1111:18

E1----

C. C.

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF

ç.

VIRGINIA REKRUT

I, VIRGINIA REKRUT, a resident of this city of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, being of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or the undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament and I hereby revoke any and all previous Wills or Codicils

I declare that I am single, and have never been married. executed by me. FIRST: I hereby donate all of my usable organs for trans-

plant purposes. I will sign necessary instructions with my doctors for immediate removal. My remains are then to be cremated and scattered at sea.

SECOND: I give my brother, STANLEY REKRUT, and my sister

NATALIE SULLIVAN both the sum of \$5,000 each. In event of the death of either one the share of the deceased shall go to the survivor of them. In event neither survive me, this specific bequest shall lapse and become part of the residue of my estate. THIRD: I give \$5,000 to CRUCE CICIO, the niece of VINCENT

TOMBRELLO. In event she does not survive me her share shall lapse and become part of the residue of my estate. FOURTH: I give \$5,000 to VINCENT TOMBURELLO, JR. who is the

son of VINCENT TOMBURELLO who is one of the residuary legatees J.R. 4/15/84

In event that VINCENT TOMBURELLO, JR. does not of my Will. survive me, his share shall lapse and become part of the residue of my estate.

The rest, residue and remainder of my estate, SIXTH: wherever situate, real or personal, I give, devise and bequeath to VINCENT and ANNIE TOMBURELLO, or the surviver of them. VINCENT is the nephew of VINCENT J. TOMBRELLO, my deceased benefactor.

I direct that in event anyone contests this Will SEVENTH: or participates or cooperates in a contest of this Will, then I leave the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to those who initiate, cooperate or participate directly or indirectly in a contest of this Will.

EIGHTH: I nominate VINCENT TOMBURELLO as executor of my Will and direct that my executor shall serve without bond and that he shall have power of sale, public or private, with or without notice, subject only to confirmation by Court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this

15 ch day of April 1984.

Virginia Report

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) pages, including the page with our signatures, was at the date hereof, by VIRGINIA REKRUT, signed as and declared to be her Will in the presence of each other, have subscribed our names as

-2-

witnesses thereto. Each of us observed the signing of this Will by VIRGINIA REKRUT and by each other subscribing witness and knows that each signature is the true signature of the person whose name was signed.

2237

Each of us is now more than twenty-one (21) years of age and a competent witness and resides at the address set forth after his name.

We are acquainted with VIRGINIA REKRUT. At this time she is over the age of eighteen (18) years of age and to the best of our knowledge she is of sound mind and is not acting under duress, menace, fraud, misrepresentation or undue influence. We declare under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing

April 15, is true and correct. , 1984 at La Jolla, Executed on

California.

Jean 74 steele residing at 8 Anald Steele residing at 2 37.1 8100

STATE OF OREGON 1 STATE OF (REGON) County of Klamath) County of Klamath) HARDY Clerk of the Circuit Court of the County of Klamath end the degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end the degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end the degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end the degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end the degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been end to be degree of Oregon do hereby cer THE OF ONE Clerk of Court, LYN G. HARDY, By

-3-

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

هدي بطل

